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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

JRNL DT: 5/4/2011

5885 1 646000
2353 1 646000

JRNL DT: 5/4/2011

4304 1 672000
6403 1 672000

JRNL DT: 5/5/2011

5105 1 672000
4304 1 601100

JRNL DT: 5/5/2011

4304 1 601200
5203 1 040100

JRNL DT: 5/5/2011

5885 1 609100
2353 1 660100

Budget Transfer Journals

Laney transfer to object 2353 in order to pay hourly student employees.

1002 00 Misc. Operational Exp. Pell Administrative Allowance
1002 00 Student Employee Assistants Pell Administrative Allowance

CREDITS: 10,725.00

FOR FURNITURE PURCHASE.

0000 00 Supplies-office General
0000 00 Non-Instructional Equip & Furn General

CREDITS: 13,800.00

BCC- transfer funds to cover consultant services.

0000 00 Independent Contractor/Consult General
0000 00 Supplies-office General

CREDITS: 800.00

cm: Fund 01 to pay for local travel/mileage for BIOL Dept.

0000 00 Supplies-office General
0000 00 Travel Local General

CREDITS: 25.00

BCC- transfer funds to cover cost of invoice from the ACCJC for follow-up visit.

0000 00 Misc. Operational Exp. General
0000 00 Student Employee Assistants General

CREDITS: 669.00
Page 1 of 7

10,725.00
-10,725.00

DEBITS:

13,800.00
-13,800.00

DEBITS:

-800.00
800.00

DEBITS: 800.00

25.00
-25.00

DEBITS: 25.00

-669.00
669.00

DEBITS: 669.00
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p= g Budget Transfer Journals
JRNL ID : 0000023789 JRNL DT: 5/6/2011 cm: Fund 11, Proj. 0906 to cover software expenses (4306) to renew ESRI site license.
1 2 11 251 6402 1 672700 0906 00 Inst Equipment and Furn CTE Community Collaborative 2,195.00
2 2 1 251 4306 1 672700 0906 00 Computer software/site lic.-cl CTE Community Collaborative -2,195.00
CREDITS: 2,195.00 DEBITS:
JRNL ID : 0000023794 JRNL DT: 5/6/2011 RP 6 - Project 0685 - cover expenditure for testing materials
1 6 11 652 4301 1 123010 0685 00 Instructional - (Classroom) Kaiser Permanente Bridge 600.00
2 6 11 652 5866 1 123010 0685 00 Testing License and Material Kaiser Permanente Bridge -600.00
CREDITS: 600.00 DEBITS: 600.00
JRNL ID : 0000023798 JRNL DT: 5/8/2011 BCC Fund 11 Project 3125. Please enter budget transfers to cover negative amounts and FELI training.
1 8 11 851 2452 1 170100 3125 00 Instructional Aides - Student Basic Skill 0809 6,310.00
2 8 11 851 2451 1 150100 3125 00 Instructional Aides (Replace) Basic Skill 0809 -2,178.46
3 8 11 851 3350 1 150100 3125 00 Medicare - Classified Basic Skill 0809 -225.00
4 8 1 851 3520 1 150100 3125 00 Unemployment Ins -Classified Basic Skill 0809 -200.00
5 8 11 851 3620 1 070100 3125 00 Worker's Compensation-Classfd Basic Skill 0809 -15.00
6 8 11 851 3620 1 150100 3125 00 Worker's Compensation-Classfd Basic Skill 0809 -275.00
7 8 11 851 3620 1 611200 3125 00 Worker's Compensation-Classfd Basic Skill 0809 -10.00
8 8 11 851 3720 1 150100 3125 00 Apple-Transamerica NonPerm-Cl Basic Skill 0809 -550.00
9 8 11 851 1456 2 602000 3125 00 Other Non-Teaching Assignments  Basic Skill 0809 -2,000.00
10 8 11 851 5885 1 602000 3125 00 Misc. Operational Exp. Basic Skill 0809 -856.54
CREDITS: 6,310.00 DEBITS:
JRNL ID : 0000023805 JRNL DT: 5/9/2011 (sb) 6-01 Instructor-Sub. CC-652/ ACT-040100
1 6 01 651 1351 1 000000 0000 OO0 Instructor-Temp/PTime & Ext-Se General 308.00
2 6 01 652 1352 2 040100 0000 00 Instructor-Sub-Daily/Sick General -286.00
3 6 01 652 3110 2 040100 0000 00 STRS - Academic General -12.00
4 6 01 652 3340 2 040100 0000 00 Medicare - Academic General -4.00
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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Budget Transfer Journals

5 6 01 652 3510 2 040100 0000 OO0 Unemployment Ins.-Academic General -2.00
6 6 01 652 3610 2 040100 0000 00 Worker's Compensation-Academic  General -4.00
CREDITS: 308.00 DEBITS: 308.00
JRNL ID : 0000023807 JRNL DT: 5/9/2011 Laney VTEA transfer to cover deficit.
1 5 11 552 5202 1 095210 1051 01 Travel Non-Local CTE formerly VTEA 2,500.00
2 5 11 552 1456 4 095210 1051 01 Other Non-Teaching Assignments  CTE formerly VTEA 2,003.07
3 5 11 552 4301 1 095700 1051 01 Instructional - (Classroom) CTE formerly VTEA 190.00
4 5 11 552 1456 4 095700 1051 01 Other Non-Teaching Assignments  CTE formerly VTEA 1,800.00
6 5 11 552 4301 1 300700 1051 01 Instructional - (Classroom) CTE formerly VTEA 5,057.80
7 5 11 552 1456 4 130630 1051 01 Other Non-Teaching Assignments  CTE formerly VTEA 1,250.00
8 5 11 552 2451 1 601200 1051 01 Instructional Aides (Replace) CTE formerly VTEA 2,000.00
9 5 11 552 2352 1 601200 1051 01 Cler Tech & Sup Stf (Repl) CTE formerly VTEA 150.00
10 5 11 552 5105 1 095250 1051 01 Independent Contractor/Consult CTE formerly VTEA 700.00
11 5 11 552 2451 1 020100 1051 O1 Instructional Aides (Replace) CTE formerly VTEA -2,844.00
12 5 11 552 2452 1 130630 1051 00 Instructional Aides - Student CTE formerly VTEA -687.00
13 5 11 552 2352 1 601200 1051 00 Cler Tech & Sup Stf (Repl) CTE formerly VTEA -1,789.20
14 5 11 552 2451 1 093400 1051 01 Instructional Aides (Replace) CTE formerly VTEA -9,817.71
15 5 11 552 2452 1 093600 1051 01 Instructional Aides - Student CTE formerly VTEA -512.96
CREDITS: 15,650.87 DEBITS:
JRNL ID : 0000023809 JRNL DT: 5/9/2011 Laney budget transfer for 1456, extra services expense.
1 5 30 552 6402 1 701200 0998 00 Inst Equipment and Furn San Mateo County 2,500.00
2 5 30 552 1456 2 701200 0998 00 Other Non-Teaching Assignments  San Mateo County -2,500.00
CREDITS: 2,500.00 DEBITS:
JRNL ID : 0000023816 JRNL DT: 5/10/2011 pa: just-transfer to cover cost of Computer Land of Silicon Valley bill. Order for software, scanner, cartridges
for CalWORKS office.
fund11;proj1093
1 2 11 241 7620 1 732000 1093 00 Child Care Vchrs or Child Care CalWORKs 531.00
2 2 11 241 4304 1 647200 1093 00 Supplies-office CalWORKs 14,998.00
3 2 1 241 6403 1 647200 1093 00 Non-Instructional Equip & Furn CalWORKs -15,529.00
CREDITS: 15,529.00 DEBITS:
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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
Budget Transfer Journals

JRNL DT: 5/10/2011

5105 1 710000
6403 1 710000

JRNL DT: 5/10/2011

2352
6402
2354
2354
1458
1456
2357
1456
4301
5885

P R WR R R R PR R

601200
130500
612000
601200
601300
601100
601100
644100
220200
601200

JRNL DT: 5/10/2011

5888 1 710000
6206 1 710000

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

4304
5102
5105
5106
5202

N el

647200
647200
647200
647200
647200

Funds are needed to complete payment to Hicks Consulting Group as approved by the Board of Trustees
(December 7, 2010). The full amount of the contract is $135,000 (ICC# 17105).

2300
0000

Re-distribute discretionary funds for Merritt College

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
99
00
00
00
00

Independent Contractor/Consult
Non-Instructional Equip & Furn

Cler Tech & Sup Stf (Repl)

Inst Equipment and Furn
Overtime for perm & non-perm
Overtime for perm & non-perm
Parity Pay for Non-Teaching Fa
Other Non-Teaching Assignments
Classified Retirees

Other Non-Teaching Assignments
Instructional - (Classroom)

Misc. Operational Exp.

Measure A Project Overhead -48,000.00
General 48,000.00

CREDITS: 48,000.00 DEBITS:
General -1,871.00
General -255.00
General -861.00
General 401.00
General -17,024.00
General 12,000.00
General 2,913.00
General 4,000.00
General 375.00
General 322.00

CREDITS: 20,011.00 DEBITS:

TRANSFER FUNDS TO COVER BAY AREA NEW GROUP REF 3775877 FOR BID 10-11-24

2348
2348

00
00

Advertising Print/ADS
Building Improvement

BCC BTR request fund 11 Cal/WORKS
RButler

1093
1093
1093
1093
1093

00
00
00
00
00

Supplies-office

Guest Speakers Lectures-Non
Independent Contractor/Consult
Events/Programs-Outside Prod
Travel Non-Local
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ADA Renovation at Laney Colle -200.00
ADA Renovation at Laney Colle 200.00

CREDITS: 200.00 DEBITS: 200.00

CalWORKs 454.00
CalWORKs 138.00
CalWORKs 2,876.00
CalWORKs 129.00
CalWORKs 139.00
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JRNL ID : 0000023837
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JRNL ID : 0000023839

JRNL ID : 0000023842
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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

732000
647200
647200
647200

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

5106 1 643000
7516 1 732000

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

4304 1 682200
5106 1 682200
4303 1 682200

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

4304 1 645000
5885 1 645000

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

5203 1 645200
4304 1 645200
5867 1 645200

Budget Transfer Journals

1093 00 Child Care Vchrs or Child Care CalWORKs 20,527.00

1093 00 Counselors CalWORKs -4,049.00

1093 00 Student Employee Assistants CalWORKs -19,054.00

1093 00 STRS - Academic CalWORKs -1,160.00
CREDITS: 24,263.00 DEBITS:

BCC BTR Fund 11 CARE

RButler

1009 02 Events/Programs-Outside Prod Coop Agencies Res. for ED CARE 2,500.00

1009 00 FINAIDCARE Coop Agencies Res. for ED CARE -2,500.00

CREDITS: 2,500.00 DEBITS:

LT: Fund 03, transfer funds to pay several invoices.

0000 00 Supplies-office General 150.00

0000 00 Events/Programs-Outside Prod General -100.00

0000 00 General -50.00

CREDITS: 150.00 DEBITS: 150.00

Transfer funds to reimburse ASBCC for cost of bus to Sacramento

1135 04 Supplies-office Fullbright Preacdemic Program 1,200.00
1135 04 Misc. Operational Exp. Fullbright Preacdemic Program -1,200.00
CREDITS: 1,200.00 DEBITS:
ML: COA Fund 01 ---- To cover the expenses in 4304 (Janine Greer's reimbursement claim in the amount
of $95.00 supplies/shipping by FedEx expenses).
0000 00 Travel Local General 200.00
0000 00 Supplies-office General -141.45
0000 00 Postage General -58.55

CREDITS: 200.00 DEBITS: 200.00
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JRNL ID : 0000023863
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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
Budget Transfer Journals

JRNL DT: 5/11/2011

7620 1 732000
6403 1 647200

JRNL DT: 5/12/2011

1453 4 643000
3110 4 643000
5202 1 643000
5202 1 732000
5704 1 643000
7610 1 643000
7681 1 732000
3140 3 643000
3140 4 643000
3610 3 643000
3610 4 643000
5106 1 732000
7650 1 732000
5865 1 732000

JRNL DT: 5/12/2011

2354 1 672000
5882 1 043000

pa: just-transfer to cover cost of computers, monitor, and notebook for calworks/workforce development
program
fund11;proj1093

1093
1093

00
00

Child Care Vchrs or Child Care
Non-Instructional Equip & Furn

RP 6 - Project 1009 - coverage of expenditures

1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009
1009

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

Counselors

STRS - Academic

Travel Non-Local

Travel Non-Local

Health Services

Bus Vouchers (Tickets)

Parking Permits

STRS Cash Balance

STRS Cash Balance

Worker's Compensation-Academic
Worker's Compensation-Academic
Events/Programs-Outside Prod
Meals for Students

Publishing/ Doc Publication

CalWORKs
CalWORKs

Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.
Coop Agencies Res.

CREDITS: 8,296.16

CREDITS: 2.00

for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE
for ED CARE

BCC- transfer funds to cover refridgerator repairs in the Biology department.(ss)

0000
0000

00
00

Overtime for perm & non-perm
Equip Repairs Maint. & Svc
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General
General

2.00
-2.00

DEBITS: 2.00

3,553.16
228.00
500.00
500.00

1,080.00

1,935.00
500.00

-111.89
-86.16
-34.97
-16.79

-110.00

-5,436.35
-2,500.00

DEBITS:

700.00
-700.00

CREDITS: 700.00 DEBITS: 700.00



JRNL ID : 0000023867

JRNL ID : 0000023868

JRNL ID : 0000023887
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PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

JRNL DT: 5/12/2011

5105 1 647000
5865 1 647000
4304 1 647000

JRNL DT: 5/12/2011

4304 1 672000
5505 1 672000

JRNL DT: 5/13/2011

4304
4301
5203
4301

N

601200
190200
190200
190500

Budget Transfer Journals

Um: fund 11, proj, 1136------ To pay outstanding invoice.

1136 00 Independent Contractor/Consult WIA-ONE STOP Career CTR 400.00
1136 00 Publishing/ Doc Publication WIA-ONE STOP Career CTR -100.00
1136 00 Supplies-office WIA-ONE STOP Career CTR -300.00

CREDITS: 400.00 DEBITS: 400.00

SS - Transfer needed to pay for phone services invoice from Advantel.

0000 00 Supplies-office General 5,251.00
0000 00 Telephone Services General -5,251.00
CREDITS: 5,251.00 DEBITS:

cm: Fund 01 to cover supply expenses in CHEM and Travel/mileage/parking expenses in Physics.

0000 00 Supplies-office General 58.00
0000 00 Instructional - (Classroom) General 37.50
0000 00 Travel Local General -7.50
0000 00 Instructional - (Classroom) General -88.00

CREDITS: 95.50 DEBITS: 95.50
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